
Optibet Hokeja Līga

Game summary
Date: 22.02.2022 Location: Volvo SC ledus halle Start time: 19:00 End time: 21:05 Spec.: 65 Game No.: 118

HK Prizma HK Zemgale2 : 6
(1:1, 1:3, 0:2)

Referees Linespersons
ODIŅŠ Eduards, KUDRJAŠOVS Andrejs ŠIKOVS Igors, ŠIRINS Kaspars

Statistics
Period Score SVS SOG PIM TPP PPG SHG

1st period 1 : 1 14 : 10 11 : 15 2 : 2 2:00 : 2:00 0 : 0 0 : 0
2nd period 1 : 3 15 : 9 10 : 18 6 : 4 4:00 : 2:28 0 : 3 0 : 0
3rd period 0 : 2 16 : 5 5 : 18 4 : 4 2:00 : 1:23 0 : 1 0 : 0

Total 2 : 6 45 : 24 26 : 51 12 : 10 8:00 : 5:51 0 : 4 0 : 0

1st period
Action Time ET/Res Team Type No. Surname, name Assistants / Description
GK 00:00  PRI  1 KRŪKLĪTIS Artūrs Krists Goalkeeper in
GK 00:00  ZEM  30 BAJARUNS GALEJS Mariuss Goalkeeper in
Goal 09:41 1:0 PRI EQ 29 OZOLS Everts LAUGALIS Arvils #25
Goal 10:23 1:1 ZEM EQ 85 KULDA Edgars OZOLIŅŠ Artūrs #12
Pen. 11:19 13:19 PRI  88 KORKUS Konstantins Slashing
Pen. 13:48 15:48 ZEM  90 MURAŠKO Rūdolfs Tripping

2nd period
Action Time ET/Res Team Type No. Surname, name Assistants / Description
Pen. 22:57 24:57 ZEM    Delay of game

Goal 27:46 2:1 PRI EQ 21 BĒRZIŅŠ Armands RIEKSTIŅŠ Kristaps #89, STRAUPE Dāvis
#9

Pen. 28:07 30:07 ZEM  12 OZOLIŅŠ Artūrs Hooking
Pen. 33:15 34:03 PRI  17 BORMANIS Kristers Slashing
Goal 34:03 2:2 ZEM PP1 88 KĀRKLS Renārs JEKIMOVS Roberts #72
Pen. 34:42 36:00 PRI  18 DUBOVS Daņila Tripping

Goal 36:00 2:3 ZEM PP1 13 ROĶIS Kristaps STRĀDNIEKS Kevins #25, GREKOVS Iļja
#89

Pen. 37:57 38:19 PRI  77 APFELBAUMS Valters High sticking

Goal 38:19 2:4 ZEM PP1 85 KULDA Edgars KĀRKLS Renārs #88, OSTAŅKEVIČS
Aleksis #47

3rd period
Action Time ET/Res Team Type No. Surname, name Assistants / Description
Goal 43:39 2:5 ZEM EQ 13 ROĶIS Kristaps VĪTOLS Roberts #73
Pen. 48:00 50:00 PRI  77 APFELBAUMS Valters Unsportsmanlike Conduct
Pen. 46:37 48:37 ZEM  28 ALKSNIS Renarts Džerods Slashing
Pen. 46:37 48:00 PRI  77 APFELBAUMS Valters Tripping

Goal 48:00 2:6 ZEM PP1 13 ROĶIS Kristaps KULDA Edgars #85, JEKIMOVS Roberts
#72

Pen. 56:57 58:57 ZEM  55 TEMPELMANIS Deivids Tripping
GK 60:00  PRI  1 KRŪKLĪTIS Artūrs Krists Goalkeeper out
GK 60:00  ZEM  30 BAJARUNS GALEJS Mariuss Goalkeeper out
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Goalkeeper records
HK Prizma
No. Surname, name SOG SVS % MIP

1 KRŪKLĪTIS Artūrs Krists 51 45 88.24 60:00
32 BROKS Toms 0 0 0.00 0:00

HK Zemgale
No. Surname, name SOG SVS % MIP

1 CIMERMANIS Rihards 0 0 0.00 0:00
30 BAJARUNS GALEJS Mariuss 26 24 92.31 60:00

Team statistics

HK Prizma (PRI) Shots on goal
No. Pos. Surname, name G A P PIM FO+ FO- FO+/- FO% 1 2 3 TOT

8 F STRAUPE Jānis 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 1 1 1 3

9 F STRAUPE Dāvis 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 1 1

12 F STRAUSS Matīss 0 0 0 0 0 1 -1 0.00 1 0 0 1

17 F BORMANIS Kristers 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

18 D DUBOVS Daņila 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

19 F STĀMURS Ričards 0 0 0 0 3 5 -2 37.50 0 0 0 0

21 F BĒRZIŅŠ Armands 1 0 1 0 11 13 -2 45.83 1 1 0 2

25 F LAUGALIS Arvils 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0.00 1 0 0 1

28 F KRASTIŅŠ Rihards 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 2 1 0 3

29 F OZOLS Everts 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0.00 2 0 0 2

33 D BONČENKOVS Mihails 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

47 D SPILVA Rūdolfs 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

52 D ĶUZIS Rihards 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 1 2 2 5

59 D ROMANS Rūdolfs 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

77 F APFELBAUMS Valters 0 0 0 6 7 7 0 50.00 1 3 0 4

81 F LIPSBERGS Edgars 0 0 0 0 5 7 -2 41.67 0 0 0 0

88 F KORKUS Konstantins 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0.00 1 0 0 1

89 F RIEKSTIŅŠ Kristaps 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 1 1 2

90 D KOOKMAA Patrick 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 1 0 1

Total 2 3 5 12 26 33 -7 44.07 11 10 5 26

Head coach: 

HK Zemgale (ZEM) Shots on goal
No. Pos. Surname, name G A P PIM FO+ FO- FO+/- FO% 1 2 3 TOT

4 D ČERKASS Vitālijs 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 1 0 0 1

12 F OZOLIŅŠ Artūrs 0 1 1 2 15 5 +10 75.00 1 0 1 2

13 F ROĶIS Kristaps 3 0 3 0 10 13 -3 43.48 3 2 2 7

14 D KRŪMIŅŠ Gustavs 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

16 F ROSINSKIS Rinalds 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 2 0 2

19 F FRICBERGS Verners 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 2 1 0 3

21 D GLAZEIKINS Kristaps 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 1 0 0 1

25 F STRĀDNIEKS Kevins 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

28 D ALKSNIS Renarts Džerods 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0.00 1 0 1 2

33 F ANDERSONS Dāniels 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 1 1 1 3

47 F OSTAŅKEVIČS Aleksis 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 1 1

55 F TEMPELMANIS Deivids 0 0 0 2 7 4 +3 63.64 0 3 2 5

58 F PŪPOLS Uldis 0 0 0 0 1 3 -2 25.00 0 0 0 0

69 F PĒTERSONS Reinards Dāvis 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

72 F JEKIMOVS Roberts 0 2 2 0 0 0 0 0.00 2 2 4 8

73 F VĪTOLS Roberts 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 3 3

85 F KULDA Edgars 2 1 3 0 0 1 -1 0.00 2 3 2 7

88 F KĀRKLS Renārs 1 1 2 0 0 0 0 0.00 1 1 1 3
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89 D GREKOVS Iļja 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 3 0 3

90 F MURAŠKO Rūdolfs 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

Total 6 9 15 8 33 26 +7 55.93 15 18 18 51

Head coach: 

Legend:
C Captain A Alternate Captain F Forward D Defenseman
No. Jersey number Pos. Position PP2 Powerplay goal (+2) PP1 Powerplay goal
EQ Goal, equal strength PK1 Shorthanded goal PK2 Shorthanded goal (-2) G Goals
A Assists SVS Saves SOG Shots on goal MIP Minutes in play (GK)
PIM Penalties in minutes TPP Time on power play PPG Power play goals SHG Shorthanded goals
FO+ Face-offs won FO- Face-offs lost FO+/- Face-offs net FO% Face-offs won as percentage
TOT Total
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